Co
nt
ac
to
rs
Contactors
•	 Furnas style definite purpose contactors
Features
5
Catalog
Number
IRP Product
Number
Full Load
Amps
Resistive
Amps @
600 V
Locked Rotor Amps @
Coil
Voltage
Poles Furnas/Siemens
Cutler Hammer/
Eaton
Standard
Pkg. Qty.
Item Wghts
(lbs)240/277 V 480 V 600 V
DP130120F           195-0030 30 40 180 150 120 120 1 45EG10AFA C25CNB130A 50 0.507
DP130240F   195-0031 30 40 180 150 120 240 1 45EG10AGA C25CNB130B 50 0.507
DP13024F      195-0032 30 40 180 150 120 24 1 45EG10AJA C25CNB130 50 0.507
DP220120F 195-0033 20 30 120 100 80 120 2 45CG20AF C25BNB220A 50 0.545
DP220240F 195-0034 20 30 120 100 80 240 2 45CG20AG C25BNB220B 50 0.545
DP22024F 195-0035 20 30 120 100 80 24 2 45CG20AJ C25BNB220T 50 0.545
DP225120F 195-0036 25 35 150 120 100 120 2 45DG20AF C25BNB225A 50 0.545
DP230120F      195-0039 30 40 180 150 120 120 2 45EG20AF C25BNB230A 50 0.545
DP230240F          195-0040 30 40 180 150 120 240 2 45EG20AG C25BNB230B 50 0.545
DP23024F 195-0041 30 40 180 150 120 24 2 45EG20AJ C25BNB230T 50 0.545
DP230277F 195-0042 30 40 180 150 120 277 2 45EG20AL - 50 0.545
DP240120F    195-0043 40 50 240 200 160 120 2 45GG20AF C25BNB240A 50 0.578
DP240240F 195-0044 40 50 240 200 160 240 2 45GG20AG C25BNB240B 50 0.578
DP24024F                   195-0045 40 50 240 200 160 24 2 45GG20AJ C25BNB240T 50 0.578
DP330120F     195-0052 30 40 180 150 120 120 3 42BE35AFBBT C25ENF440A 25 1.091
DP330240F       195-0053 30 40 180 150 120 240 3 42BF35AG(BBU) C25DND330B 25 1.091
DP33024F 195-0054 30 40 180 150 120 24 3 42BF35AG(BBU) C25DND330T 25 1.091
DP340120F 195-0055 40 50 240 200 160 120 3 42CF35AF(BBC) C25DNF340A 25 1.091
DP340240F 195-0056 40 50 240 200 160 240 3 42CF35AG(BCD) C25DNF340B 25 1.091
DP34024F            195-0057 40 50 240 200 160 24 3 42CF35AJ(BCE) C25DNF340T 25 1.091
DP350120F 195-0058 50 65 300 250 200 120 3 42DF35AF(BCF) C25DNJ350A 24 1.323
DP350240F        195-0059 50 65 300 250 200 240 3 42DF35AG(BCG) C25DNJ350B 24 1.323
DP35024F 195-0060 50 65 300 250 200 24 3 42DF35AJ(BCH) C25DNJ350T 24 1.323
DP360120F              195-0061 60 75 360 300 240 120 3 42EF35AF(BCI) C25FNF360A 24 1.323
DP360240F 195-0062 60 75 360 300 240 240 3 42EF35AG(BCJ) C25FNF360B 24 1.323
DP36024F 195-0063 60 75 360 300 240 24 3 42EF35AJ(BCK) C25FNF360T 24 1.323
DP375120F 195-0064 75 90 450 375 300 120 3 42FE35AF(106) C25FNF375A 12 3.252
DP375240F            195-0065 75 90 450 375 300 240 3 42FE35AG(106) C25FNF375B 12 3.252
DP37524F 195-0066 75 90 450 375 300 24 3 42FE35AJ(106) C25FNF375T 12 3.252
DP390120F 195-0067 90 120 540 450 360 120 3 42GE35AF(106) C25GNF390A 12 3.252
DP390240F   195-0068 90 120 540 450 360 240 3 42GE35AG(106) C25GNF390B 12 3.252
DP39024F                       195-0069 90 120 540 450 360 24 3 42GE35AJ(106) C25GNF390T 12 3.252
DP430120F                 195-0085 30 40 180 150 120 120 4 42BF25AF(BBQ) C25END430A 25 1.235
DP430240F         195-0086 30 40 180 150 120 240 4 42BF25AG(BBR) C25END430B 25 1.235
DP43024F       195-0087 30 40 180 150 120 24 4 42BF25AJ(BBS) C25END430T 25 1.235
DP440120F           195-0088 40 50 240 200 160 120 4 42CF25AF(BBZ) C25ENF440A 25 1.312
DP440240F 195-0089 40 50 240 200 160 240 4 42CF25AG(BCA) C25ENF440B 25 1.312
DP44024F     195-0090 40 50 240 200 160 24 4 42CF25AJ(BCB) C25ENF440T 25 1.312
DP34024SF 195-0241 40 50 240 200 160 24 3 42CF35AJ(BCE) C25DNF340T 25 1.058
DP23024LF 195-0242 30 40 180 150 120 24 2 45EG20AJL CB25BN230T 50 0.578
DP14024F             195-0251 40 50 240 200 160 24 1 45GG10AJA C25CNB140T 50 0.507
DP130277F   195-0250 30 40 180 150 120 277 1 45EG10ALA C25CNA140H 50 0.536
DP230480F    195-0252 30 40 180 150 120 480 2 45EG20AHL C25DNA240C 50 0.578
DP330277F        195-0253 30 40 180 150 120 277 3 - C25DNA340H 25 1.091
DP330480F 195-0254 30 40 180 150 120 480 3 - C25DNC340C 25 1.091
DP340277F      195-0255 40 50 240 200 160 277 3 - C25DNA350H 25 1.091
DP340480F 195-0256 40 50 240 200 160 480 3 - C25DNA350C 25 1.091
DP360480F 195-0257 60 75 360 300 240 480 3 - C25FNE375C 24 1.323
1950236 195-0236 50 - 60 F Series Coil Only Replacement 120 3
1950237 195-0237 75 - 90 F Series Coil Only Replacement 120 3
1950238 195-0238 75 - 90 F Series Coil Only Replacement 480 3
1950239 195-0239 75 - 90 F Series Coil Only Replacement 208/240 3
1950240 195-0240 50 - 60 F Series Coil Only Replacement 480 3
These contactors are electrically compatible with the models listed in the chart above. Some physical characteristics may differ
Catalog# IRP Number Description
Auxiliary Switches for F Series
1950243 195-0243
Auxiliary switch for all 3 and 4 pole
contactors below 75 AMPS
1950244 195-0244
Auxiliary switch for all 3 pole
contactors 75 to 120 AMPS
•	 UL recognized •	 Heavy duty silver contacts
Contactors &
 Accessories
Catalog
Number
IRP Product
Number
Full Load
Amps
Resistive
Amps @
600 V
Lock Rotor Amps @
Coil
Voltage
Poles Furnas Part # Cutler Hammer #
Standard
Pkg. Qty.
Item
Weights
(lbs)
240/277 V 480 V 600 V
DP130120 190-0030 30 40 150 125 100 120 1 w/shunt 45EG10AFA 50 0.5
DP130240 190-0031 30 40 150 125 100 240 1 w/shunt 45EG10AGA C25CNB130B 50 0.5
DP13024 190-0032 30 40 150 125 100 24 1 w/shunt 45EG10AJA C25CNB130T 50 0.5
DP220120 190-0033 20 30 120 100 80 120 2 45CG20AF C25BNB220A 50 0.6
DP220240 190-0034 20 30 120 100 80 240 2 45CG20AG C25BNB220B 50 0.6
DP22024 190-0035 20 30 120 100 80 24 2 45CG20AJ C25BNB220T 50 0.6
DP225120 190-0036 25 35 150 125 100 120 2 45DG20AF C25BNB225A 50 0.6
DP230120 190-0039 30 40 150 125 100 120 2 45EG20AF C25BNB230A 50 0.6
DP230240 190-0040 30 40 150 125 100 240 2 45EG20AG C25BNB230B 50 0.6
DP23024 190-0041 30 40 150 125 100 24 2 45EG20AJ C25BNB230T 50 0.6
DP230277 190-0042 30 40 150 125 100 277 2 45EG20AL C25BNB230H 50 0.6
DP240120 190-0043 40 50 200 160 120 120 2 45GG20AF C25BNB240A 50 0.6
DP240240 190-0044 40 50 200 160 120120 240 2 45GG20AG C25BNB240B 50 0.6
DP24024 190-0045 40 50 200 160 160 24 2 45GG20AJ C25BNB240T 50 0.6
DP2X4024 190-0047 40 50 240 200 160 24 2 in 3 base 42CF15AJ C25DNT240T 50 1
DP330120 190-0052 30 40 180 150 120 120 3 42BF35AF C25DNF330A 25 1
DP330240 190-0053 30 40 180 150 120 240 3 42BF35AG C25DNF330B 25 1
DP33024 190-0054 30 40 180 150 120 24 3 42BF35AJ C25DNF330T 25 1
DP340120 190-0055 40 50 240 200 160 120 3 42CF35AF C25DNF340A 25 1
DP340240 190-0056 40 50 240 200 160 240 3 42CF35AG C25DNF340B 25 1
DP34024 190-0057 40 50 240 200 160 24 3 42CF35AJ C25DNF340T 25 1
DP350120 190-0058 50 65 300 250 200 120 3 42DF35AF C25DNJ350A 25 2
DP350240 190-0059 50 65 300 250 200 240 3 42DF35AG C25DNJ350B 25 2
DP35024 190-0060 50 65 300 250 200 24 3 42DF35AJ C25DNJ350T 25 2
DP360120 190-0061 60 75 360 300 240 120 3 42EF35AF C25FNF360A 25 2
DP360240 190-0062 60 75 360 300 240 240 3 42EF35AG C25FNF360B 25 2
DP36024 190-0063 60 75 360 300 240 24 3 42EF35AJ C25FNF360T 25 2
DP375120 190-0064 75 90 450 375 300 120 3 42FE35AF C25FNF375A 8 4
DP375240 190-0065 75 90 450 375 300 240 3 42FE35AG C25FN375B 8 4
DP37524 190-0066 75 90 450 375 300 24 3 42FE35AJ C25FNF375C 8 4
DP390120 190-0067 90 120 540 450 360 120 3 42GE35AF C25GNF390A 8 4
DP390240 190-0068 90 120 540 450 360 240 3 42GE35AG C25GNF390B 8 4
DP39024 190-0069 90 120 540 450 360 24 3 42GE35AJ 8 4
DP3120120* 190-0070 120 120 720 600 480 120 3 42HF35AF C25HNE3120A 8 4
DP3120240* 190-0071 120 120 720 600 480 240 3 42HF35AG C25HNE3120B 8 4
DP312024* 190-0072 120 120 720 600 480 24 3 42HF35AJ 8 4
DP430120 190-0085 30 40 180 150 120 120 4 42BF25AF C25END430A 25 1.25
DP430240 190-0086 30 40 180 150 120 240 4 42BF25AG 25 1.25
DP43024 190-0087 30 40 180 150 120 24 4 42BF25AJ 25 1.25
DP440120 190-0088 40 50 240 200 160 120 4 42CF25AF C25ENF440A 25 1.25
DP440240 190-0089 40 50 240 200 160 240 4 42CF25AG 25 1.25
DP44024 190-0090 40 50 240 200 160 24 4 42CF25AJ C25ENF440T 25 1.25
Contactors
•	 UL recognized
•	 Heavy duty silver contacts
Features
Catalog# IRP Number Description Fits Contactor Series
Auxiliary Switches
1900092 190-0092 1 NO 75-120 FLA DP375, 390, 312
1900093 190-0093 1 NC 75-120 FLA DP375, 390, 312
1900094 190-0094 1 NC 25-60 FLA DP330,340,430,440,350,360
1900095 190-0095 1 NO 25-60 FLA DP330,340,430, 40,350,360
1900096 190-0096 SPDT 25-60 FLA DP330,340,430,440,350,360
1900097 190-0097 (2) SPDT 25-60 FLA DP330,340,430,440,350,360
Catalog# IRP Number Description Fits Contactor Series
1900230 190-0230 1 NO & 1 NC 25-60 FLA DP330,340,430,440,350,360
1900232 190-0232 SPDT 75-90 FLA DP375, 390 HCC Series
1900233 190-0233
1900234 190-0234 SPDT 75-120 FLA DP375, 390, 312 HCD Series
1900235 190-0235
6
Catalog# IRP Number Description
Auxiliary Switches for F Series
1950243 195-0243
Auxiliary switch for all 3 and 4 pole
contactors below 75 AMPS
1950244 195-0244
Auxiliary switch for all 3 pole
contactors 75 to 120 AMPS
While Supplies Last (*except where noted)